1 CAUT
1-888-INTERSIL or 1-888-468-377
June 27, 2012
AN1767.0
Application Note 1767
ISL9000A Evaluation Board User Guide
Description
The ISL9000A Evaluation Board is designed to provide a

after board assembly. This is done at the factory, so no
additional information will be provided in this document.
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
VO1 VOLTAGE
(V)
VO2 VOLTAGE
(V)
ISL9000AIRNNZ-EVZ 3.3 3.3
ISL9000AIRNJZ-EVZ 3.3 2.8
ISL9000AIRNFZ-EVZ 3.3 2.5
ISL9000AIRNCZ-EVZ 3.3 1.8
ISL9000AIRMNZ-EVZ 3.0 3.3
ISL9000AIRMMZ-EVZ 3.0 3.0
ISL9000AIRMGZ-EVZ 3.0 2.7
ISL9000AIRLLZ-EVZ 2.9 2.9
ISL9000AIRKNZ-EVZ 2.85 3.3
ISL9000AIRKKZ-EVZ 2.85 2.85
ISL9000AIRKJZ-EVZ 2.85 2.8
ISL9000AIRKFZ-EVZ 2.85 2.5
ISL9000AIRKPZ-EVZ 2.85 1.85
ISL9000AIRKCZ-EVZ 2.85 1.8
ISL9000AIRJNZ-EVZ 2.8 3.3
ISL9000AIRJMZ-EVZ 2.8 3.0
ISL9000AIRJRZ-EVZ 2.8 2.6
ISL9000AIRJCZ-EVZ 2.8 1.8
ISL9000AIRJBZ-EVZ 2.8 1.5
ISL9000AIRGPZ-EVZ 2.7 1.85
ISL9000AIRGCZ-EVZ 2.7 1.8
ISL9000AIRFJZ-EVZ 2.5 2.8
ISL9000AIRFDZ-EVZ 2.5 2.0
ISL9000AIRFCZ-EVZ 2.5 1.8
ISL9000AIRPLZ-EVZ 1.85 2.9
ISL9000AIRPPZ-EVZ 1.85 1.85
ISL9000AIRCJZ-EVZ 1.8 2.8
ISL9000AIRCCZ-EVZ 1.8 1.8
ISL9000AIRBLZ-EVZ 1.5 2.9
ISL9000AIRBJZ-EVZ 1.5 2.8
ISL9000AIRBCZ-EVZ 1.5 1.8
ISL9000AIRBBZ-EVZ 1.5 1.5
ION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Copyright Intersil Americas Inc. 2012. All Rights Reserved.
4 | Intersil (and design) is a trademark owned by Intersil Corporation or one of its subsidiaries.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
Application Note 1767
Features
• Complete dual low dropout regulator (LDO)
• Easy to use board for evaluation of the LDO in a target
application
• Exposed soldering pads/pins for monitoring VIN, VO1, VO2,
POR1, POR2, and CBYP
• Voltage monitoring using test pins, banana jacks and scope
jacks
• Enable jumpers for each supply, plus jumpered enable
pull-down resistors
• The board has options for:
- Changing the CPOR capacitor
- Using a logic analyser/pattern generator to monitor
enable/POR response
What is Inside
The Evaluation Kit contains:
• ISL9000A Evaluation board
• ISL9000A Data Sheet
• ISL9000A Evaluation Board Users Guide (this document)
What is Needed
The following instruments will be needed to perform testing (not